

KIM REYNOLDS GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ADAM GREGG LT GOVERNOR

June 25, 2020

The Honorable Paul Pate Secretary of State of Iowa State Capitol Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Dear Mr. Secretary,

I hereby transmit:

House File 2528, an Act relating to persons authorized to request assistance pursuant to the statewide mutual aid compact.

The above House File is hereby approved on this date.

Sincerely,

Governor of Iowa

cc: Secretary of the Senate

Clerk of the House



House File 2528

AN ACT

RELATING TO PERSONS AUTHORIZED TO REQUEST ASSISTANCE PURSUANT TO THE STATEWIDE MUTUAL AID COMPACT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. Section 29C.22, subsection 3, paragraph e, Code 2020, is amended to read as follows:

e. For purposes of this subsection, "authorized representative of a participating government" means a mayor or the mayor's designee, a member of the county board of supervisors or a representative of the board, or an emergency management coordinator or the coordinator's designee, or the elected chief executive officer of the participating government

or the elected chief executive off	icer's designee authorized to
enter into contracts on behalf of	the participating government.
PAT GRASSLEY	CHARLES SCHNEIDER
Speaker of the House	President of the Senate
I hereby certify that this bill originated in the House and is known as House File 2528, Eighty-eighth General Assembly.	
	MEGHAN NELSON
	Chief Clerk of the House
Approved June 25th, 2020	The Keyller
	KIM REYNOLDS

Governor